This is information on a product in full production.
September 2012 Doc ID 6298 Rev 8 1/15
15
TS321
Low-power single operational amplifier
Datasheet − production data
Features
■ Large output voltage swing

ccc 0.10 0.004
TS321 Ordering information
Doc ID 6298 Rev 8 13/15
6 Ordering information
Table 7. Order codes
Part number
Temperature
range
Package Packaging Marking
TS321ILT
-40 °C, +125 °C
SOT23-5L Tape and reel
K401
TS321AILT K402
TS321ID/IDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape and reel
321I
TS321AID/AIDT 321AI
TS321IYLT(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 and Q 002 or equivalent.
SOT23-5L
(automotive grade level)
Tape and reel
K406
TS321AIYLT(1) K407
Revision history TS321
14/15 Doc ID 6298 Rev 8
7 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
30-Jun-2001 1 Initial release.
04-Jul-2005 2
PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see order codes table.
ESD protection inserted in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
06-Sep-2005 3
Correction of errors in package names and markings in order codes
table.
Minor grammatical and formatting corrections.
12-Dec-2005 4
Missing PPAP references inserted, see order codes table.
Thermal resistance junction to ambient and thermal resistance
junction to case information added in Table 1: Absolute maximum
ratings.
Macromodel updated see Section 4: Macromodel.
08-Nov-2007 5
Added CDM value for SO-8 in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
Added Tj value in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
Macromodel updated see Section 4: Macromodel.
Reformatted package information.
Added footnote in Table 7: Order codes.
Removed TS321IYD/IYDT and TS321AIYD/AIYDT order codes.
08-Jul-2008 6
Added CDM value for SOT23-5 package in Table 1: Absolute
maximum ratings.
10-May-2010 7 Updated package information in Chapter 5.
12-Sep-2012 8
Qualified status of TS321IYLT and TS321AIYLT order codes in
Table 7, minor corrections throughout document.